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1N4001W~1N4007W

Rectifier diode

The 1N4001W~1N4007W is rectifier diode , SOD-

123FL thin package.

Features

— @

Reverse voltage: 50 to1000V

Forward current: 1.0A

Glass passivated chip Junction Ideal for
automated placement

Lead free in comply with EU RoHS 2011/65/EU
directives for surface mounted applications
Halogen free product

Equivalent Circuit & Pinning

Applications

General purpose

Marking

See Marking Instructions
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The recommended mounting pad size
DESCRIPTION
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1N4001W~1N4007W

Rectifier diode

Absolute Maximum Ratings(Ta=25C)

Parameter

Symbol

Rating

Unit

1N4001W

1N4002W

1N4003W|1N4004W

1N4005W

1N4006W

1N4007W

Maximum Recurrent
Peak Reverse Voltage

VRRM

50

100

200 400

600

800

1000

Maximum RMS
Voltage

VRms

35

70

140 280

420

560

700

Maximum DC
Blocking Voltage

Vbc

50

100

200 400

600

800

1000

Maximum Average
Forward Rectified
Current at To= 65T

IF av,

1.0

Peak Forward Surge
Current 8.3 ms Single
Half Sine Wave
Superimposed on
Rated Load (JEDEC
Method)

IFsm

30

Typical Junction
Capacitance

pF

Typical Thermal
Resistance?

Resa

90

TIW

Operating and
Storage Temperature
Range

Tj , Tstg

-55~+150

Note:

1)Measured with [F=0.5A,IR=1A,Irr=0.25A.
2)P.C.B. mounted with0.2X0.2"(5X5mm) copper pad areas.

Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25"C)

Rating
Test .
Parameter |Symbol Conditions Unit
1N4001W | 1N4002W |1N4003W [1N4004W| 1N4005W |[1N4006W [1N4007W
Maximum
Instantaneous _
Forward VE lr=1.0A 1.1 \Y
Voltage
MaleUm DC Ta=25°C 50 UA
Reverse
Current at I
Maximum DC _ .
Blocking Ta=125C 50 pA
Voltage
2/5
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Rectifier diode

Electrical Characteristic Curve

Fig.1 Forward Current Derating Curve Fig.2 Typical Instaneous Reverse
Characteristics
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Fig.5 Maximum Non-Repetitive Peak
Forward Surage Current

35

30

25

20

05

8.3 ms Single Half Sine Wave
(JEDEC Method)

Peak Forward Surage Current (A)

00

1 10 100

Number of Cycles

Rev_1.5 Mar 2020 www.coretong.com 3/5



(:n‘,-z-?;-(?ng o 18 B F 1N4001W~1N4007W
e Rectifier diode
| Marking Instructions |
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Lot No. Code , The 1st * means:YM Code , The last 3 * means:little Lot

Note:
A6 : Product Type Code
No Code
Marking
Type number Marking code
TN4001W A1
TN4002W A2
TN4003W A3
TN4004W A4
1N4005W A5
TN4006W A6
1TN4007W A7
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1N4001W~1N4007W

Rectifier diode

Packaging SPEC. |

REEL
Package T Units Dimension (unit: mm?3)
ackage lype Units/Reel | Reels/Inner Box | Units/Inner Box | Inner Boxes/Outer Box | Units/Outer Box Reel Inner Box Outer Box
SOD-123FL 3000 8 24000 5 120000 77 x11 185X180X105 390X385X205
|
SOD-123FL
e <ALL ROIUND «ALLROUND
r
i <
OIT—
b | '
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| [ ]
| ___E N E|_._ ) E E
( J
Top View Bottom View
UNIT A c D E e g He z
max 1.1 0.20 2.9 1.9 1.1 0.9 3.8
mm -
min 0.9 0.12 2.6 1.7 0.8 0.7 3.5
7°
. max 43 7.9 114 75 43 35 150
mi
min 35 4.7 102 67 31 28 138
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